MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Top 20 Highest Enrolled Courses in Academic Year 2018-2019

Course
Number

ENG101
PSY111
MAT137
ENG102
MAT167
CoOmM173
CsCi101
50C101
BlO121
HIS201
ART100
ECN102
CHE111
ENGO096
His101
MAT173
CHE121
Bi0211
PSY201
MATO095i

Course Title

Composition

General Psychology |
Intermediate Algebra
Literature & Composition
Principles of Statistics

Public Speaking

Intro to Computers
Principles of Sociology
General Biology |

U.S. History |

Art Appreciation

Principles of Microeconomics
Concepts of Chemistry

Intro. to College English
Western Civilization |

College Algebra w/Technology
General Chemistry |
Anatomy & Physiology |

Life Span Development
Elementary Algebra Intensive

Enrollment

574
510
476
449
349
319.
309
299
235
234
233
205
199
195
189
168
161
159
154
153

Success Rate*

63.8%
66.7%
67.4%
69.5%
71.9%
84.3%
69.9%
70.9%
68.9%
73.5%
77.3%
71.2%
63.3%
52.3%
67.2%
56.5%
77.0%
71.7%
85.7%
58.8%

*Based on grade of C or better




Middlesex Community College

Achieving the Dream: Key Performance Indicators (KPI)

KPI's are tracked across all 12 community colleges to measure institutional performance related to
student access, progress, completion, cost, and post-college outcomes. Nationally, students who earn
24+ credits and complete Math & English in the first year of college are four times more likely to
graduate than students who do not meet these metrics.

Early Momentum Metrics .

Credit accumulation in the first year
Gateway Math and English completion in first year
Persistence 1% term to 2" term; 1% year to 2™ year

Credits attempted vs. credits earned in first year

Academic Year 2018-2019

1) What percentage of new students earn 12+ college credits in the 1% fall term? 21%
2) What percentage of new students earn no credits in 1% fall term? 16%
3) What percentage of new students earn 24+ college credits in the 1t year? 16%
4) What percentage of new students completes college Math in 1% year? 31%*
5) What percentage of new students completes college English in 1% year? 44%*

6) What percentage of new students completes both college Math & English in 1% year?  26%*

7) What is the average rate of college-level course passing (C or above) in first year? 66%
8) What is the average rate of college-level course passing (D- or above) in first year? 75%

*Grade of C or higher




