MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Top 20 Highest Enrolled Courses in Academic Year 2018-2019

Course			
<u>Number</u>	Course Title	Enrollment	Success Rate*
ENG101	Composition	574	63.8%
PSY111	General Psychology I	510	66.7%
- MAT137	Intermediate Algebra	476	67.4%
ENG102	Literature & Composition	449	69.5%
MAT167	Principles of Statistics	349	71.9%
COM173	Public Speaking	319 •	84.3%
CSC101	Intro to Computers	309	69.9%
SOC101	Principles of Sociology	299	70.9%
BIO121	General Biology I	235	68.9%
HIS201	U.S. History I	234	73.5%
ART100	Art Appreciation	233	77.3%
ECN102	Principles of Microeconomics	205	71.2%
CHE111	Concepts of Chemistry	199	63.3%
ENG096	Intro. to College English	195	52.3%
HIS101	Western Civilization I	189	67.2%
MAT173	College Algebra w/Technology	168	56.5%
CHE121	General Chemistry I	161	77.0%
BIO211	Anatomy & Physiology I	159	71.7%
PSY201	Life Span Development	154	85.7%
MAT095i	Elementary Algebra Intensive	153	58.8%

^{*}Based on grade of C or better



Middlesex Community College

Achieving the Dream: Key Performance Indicators (KPI)

KPI's are tracked across all 12 community colleges to measure institutional performance related to student access, progress, completion, cost, and post-college outcomes. Nationally, students who earn 24+ credits and complete Math & English in the first year of college are four times more likely to graduate than students who do not meet these metrics.

Early Momentum Metrics

Credit accumulation in the first year

Gateway Math and English completion in first year

Persistence 1st term to 2nd term; 1st year to 2nd year

Credits attempted vs. credits earned in first year

Academic Year 2018-2019

1)	What percentage of new students earn 12+ college credits in the 1st fall term?	21%
2)	What percentage of new students earn no credits in 1 st fall term?	16%
3)	What percentage of new students earn 24+ college credits in the 1st year?	16%
4)	What percentage of new students completes college Math in 1st year?	31%*
5)	What percentage of new students completes college English in 1st year?	44%*
6)	What percentage of new students completes both college Math & English in 1st year?	26%*
	e Ma	55
_ ~		
7)	What is the average rate of college-level course passing (C or above) in first year?	66%
8)	What is the average rate of college-level course passing (D- or above) in first year?	75%

^{*}Grade of C or higher